

#### Office of Lieutenant Governor Bethany Hall-Long



Working for a stronger, healthier Delaware for all of us.

April 20, 2023 | Itgov.delaware.gov



Lt. Governor Hall-Long pictured with Governor John Carney and state agency officials while touring tornado damage and recovery efforts in Sussex County

## Lt. Governor Hall-Long Tours Tornado Relief Efforts in Sussex County

Earlier this month, Lt. Governor Hall-Long joined Governor John Carney and state officials from the Delaware Department of Transportation, Delaware Emergency Management Agency, and the Department of Safety and Homeland Security to visit with families and first responders dealing with the aftermath of the recent tornado in Sussex County. The tornado caused significant damage and resulted in the loss of life of one Delawarean.

While the road to recovery is ongoing, the response from so many first

responders, community organizations, and local Delawareans has been remarkable. As efforts continue, state agencies will continue provide support for all those who need it. To sign-up for future DEMA emergency alerts, click the link below.

Sign Up Here

## 2023 Lt. Governor's Challenge Nominations Are Open!

### NOMINATIONS ARE OPEN!

#### **Itgovernorschallenge.org**

We want to share your unique and successful health and wellness programs, policies and environmental changes!
Nominate yourself, your organization or someone you know.



Nominations are officially open for the 2023 Lt. Governor's Challenge. We are looking for individuals and organizations who go above and beyond to make Delaware a healthier state. If you or someone you know is working to make a difference in the lives of Delawareans through health and wellness, consider submitting a nomination today! Click the link below for more information.

Find Out More

#### Delaware Regional Dream Center

Lt. Governor Hall-Long visited the Delaware Regional Dream Center earlier this month during the Easter basket giveaway. The Dream Center has been one of many incredible partners working to distribute infant formula to families across New Castle County.

Special thanks to Dave Tiberi from Donate Delaware for joining us and for all you do for Delawareans in



need. Find out more about the Delaware Regional Dream Center and how you can access infant formula by clicking the link below.

Find Out More

# State Opioid Settlement Commission Votes on Funding Allocation



The Prescription Opioid Settlement Distribution Commission has made its first votes on where to distribute opioid settlement funding in Delaware. The Prescription Opioid Settlement Commission is an established subcommittee of Delaware's Behavioral Health Consortium and is co-chaired by Lt. Governor

Hall-Long and Attorney General Kathy Jennings. Last month, the commission voted to allocate over \$3 million to over 40 service providers across the state. Settlement funding will be used to expand resources for addiction treatment, prevention and recovery in Delaware. The commission also voted to begin the second grant phase, which will distribute \$12 million from the fund.

> Read More Here

### Dr. Carmen Jordan-Cox Appointed to Advisory Council on Historic Preservation



President Joe Biden has appointed Dr. Carmen Jordan-Cox to the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation (ACHP). Dr. Jordan-Cox, a former judge and Delaware resident began her term earlier this month and will serve through June 2026. The ACHP is an independent federal agency that promotes the preservation, enhancement and sustainable use of our nation's diverse historic resources. We congratulate Dr. Jordan-Cox on her new role and wish her the very best!

> Read More Here





Have questions or concerns?

Contact the Lt. Governor's Office

Office of the Lt. Governor | Tatnall Building, 150 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd South, 3rd Floor, Dover, DE 19901

<u>Unsubscribe nicole.algarin@delaware.gov</u>

<u>Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent bybryan.gordon@delaware.gov